HB0318/694868/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 318</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Free" insert "<u>or Low–Cost</u>"; in lines 7, 9, and 11, in each instance, after "free" insert "<u>or low–cost</u>"; and in line 10, strike ", to the extent practicable" and substitute "; providing for a delayed effective date".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "CATALOG" and substitute "<u>SCHEDULING</u> <u>APPLICATION</u>".

On page 2, in lines 2, 4, and 5, in each instance, after "FREE" insert "<u>OR LOW-</u> <u>COST</u>"; in line 7, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL, TO THE EXTENT</u> <u>PRACTICABLE,</u>"; in line 9, strike ", TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE,"; and in line 12, strike "2020" and substitute "<u>2021</u>".